
TB Risk Assessment Data (2024)
• During 2024, 10,347  TB cases were reported in the United States*;

3.0 cases per 100,000 population: https://www.cdc.gov/tb-data/2024-provisional/index.html

• During 2024, 343 TB cases were reported in New Jersey;
3.6 cases per 100,000 population

City Cases/Rate per 100,000 pop
Edison < 10/(N/A)
Elizabeth 12/8.8
Jersey City 24/8.2
Newark 23/7.5
Paterson 10/6.4

TB Morbidity and Case Rates for Select Cities (2024)*Provisional data



County Cases Percent Cum. Percent IR*
Essex 52 15.16% 15.16% 5.9
Hudson 49 14.29% 29.45% 6.7
Middlesex 46 13.41% 42.86% 5.2
Union 34 9.91% 52.77% 5.7
Bergen 29 8.45% 61.22% 3
Mercer 27 7.87% 69.10% 6.9
Passaic 23 6.71% 75.80% 4.4
Somerset 17 4.96% 80.76% 4.8
Morris 14 4.08% 84.84% 2.7
Burlington < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Monmouth < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Ocean < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Cumberland < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Atlantic < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Camden < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Warren < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Salem < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Gloucester < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Sussex < 10 N/A N/A N/A
Cape May < 10 N/A N/A N/A

Hunterdon < 10 N/A N/A N/A

TOTAL 343 100.00% 100.00% 3.6

TB Incidence Cases by County
New Jersey, 2024 (N= 343)

*Incidence Rate (Cases per 100,000 population)
Data Source: US Census Bureau, Population estimates, July 1, 2023, (V2023)
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		County		Cases		Percent		Cum. Percent		IR*

		Essex		52		15.16%		15.16%		5.9

		Hudson		49		14.29%		29.45%		6.7

		Middlesex		46		13.41%		42.86%		5.2

		Union		34		9.91%		52.77%		5.7

		Bergen		29		8.45%		61.22%		3

		Mercer		27		7.87%		69.10%		6.9

		Passaic		23		6.71%		75.80%		4.4

		Somerset		17		4.96%		80.76%		4.8

		Morris		14		4.08%		84.84%		2.7

		Burlington		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Monmouth		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Ocean		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Cumberland		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Atlantic		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Camden		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Warren		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Salem		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Gloucester		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Sussex		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Cape May		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		Hunterdon		< 10		N/A		N/A		N/A

		TOTAL		343		100.00%		100.00%		3.6
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